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Addendum

By a communication dated 17 July 1970 the Permanent Mission of the Republic of
Gabon has informed the secretariat that, under Act No: 1/70 - UDEAC, dated
27 Jemuary 1970, the member States of the Central African Customs and Economic Union

have adopted the following measures:

Article 1 - The customs duties established by Act No. 7/65-UDEiC-36 and set forth
in the Customs Tariff of the UDEAC are hereby reduced as follows:

by 75 per cent, the duties on phanmaceatlcal products falling within

Chapter 30;

by 50 per cent, the duties on other producus with the exception of those
listed below, to which the rates of duty set forth in the Tariff shall
continue to apply: .

03.02.99
07.01.02
07.01.03
08.04.01
08.06.00
08.07.00
10.01.01
10.06.11
10.06,19
15.07

14

-16.02.90

17.01 to
17.05
19.03
19.08

- Salted fish, other, lmported otherw1se

— Onions, shallots and garlic

- Potatoes

Fresh grapes

Apples and pears

Stone fruit, fresh

Eard wheat-

Rice put up for retail sale

Rice in whole grains, other - '

Fixed vegetable oils, fiuid or solid, crude, refined or
purified

Other prepared or preserved meat or meat ‘offals, other

i

- Sugar and sugar confectionery
- Macaroni, spaghetti and similar products
Pastry, biscuits, czkes and other fins bakers' .wares

e
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Chapter 22,01~ -

= 22,02 %o
23.04

-~ 24.02,04

~ 25.23 v

32.09- - -

- 33006

~ 34.01 and
34.02

~ 36.06

~ 39.07"- -

Chapter 444
-~ 55.03 to
55.09

- 59.01

Chapter 60
=61 -
- 62
- 64,01 to
64,.04 .
- 73.38

- 85.15.01 to
85.15.31

-~ 87.09 to
87.14

- 94.01 to
94.04

o orin headlngs Nos. 39.01 to 39 06

”Wood and artlcles of - wood

- Furniture and furnlshlngs

Beverages, spirits and vinegar

Prepared animal fodder
Cigarettes

- = Hydraulic cements
‘=-Varnishes," plgments, pa1n$s ebeq.

Perfunmery,. cosmetics and toilet preparations

Soaps and.washing preparations
Matches
irticles. of plastic materials of ths klnds descrlbed

Gotton,,gqtﬁqp‘wastej cotton yarn and woven fabrics

of cotton
Wadding and articles of wadding

Knitted and crocheted goods :
frticles of apparel and clothing acceqsorles
Other made-up textile articles

..Footwear

irticles of a kind commonly used for domestic purposes
«ee of iron or steel '

bRadlo-telegraphlc and rgd10~telephonlc “transmission and

reception apparatus; radloébroadcabtlng and television
transmission and recept¢on apparatus tee

Moter cycles, cycles, carts, wheelbarrows, invalid-
carriagss, babv—cavrlages, trallers, etc. cee

srticle 2 - All“prévioﬁs provisions not consistent with those of the present lct

are hereby revoked.

Article 3 -~ The prescnt nct shell be registered, published acbérding to the
emergency progcedure in all the States. of the Central African Customs and Economic

Union, and notified wherever necessary.



